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Women 60 Metre Dash
========================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind H#
========================================================================
Finals
  1 #  150 Kayedel Smith      06 Northern Sub-AUS          7.75  -1.8  1
  2 #  114 Bailey Van Den Br  08 Old Virgilia-AUS          7.79  -1.8  1
  3 #  311 Kiani Allen        99 Eastern Subu-AUS          7.84  -1.8  1
  4 #  104 Lucy Carter        02 Old Virgilia-AUS          8.06  -1.8  1
  5 #  165 Estelle Nicholas   09 Old Virgilia-AUS          8.15  -1.8  1
  6 #  147 Isla Werkman       09 Old Virgilia-AUS          8.20  -1.8  1
  7 #  286 Violet Bennett     09 Sandy Bay Ha-AUS          8.23  -1.8  1
  8 #   20 Sophie Young       01 Eastern Subu-AUS          8.45  -1.8  1
  9 #  285 Daisy Bennett      07 Sandy Bay Ha-AUS          8.55  -1.8  1
 10 #  233 Madi Casey         02 University o-AUS          8.74  -0.7  2
 11 #  193 Amaro Otto         12 Old Virgilia-AUS          8.81  -0.7  2
 12 #  158 Estelle Gibbs      11 Sandy Bay Ha-AUS          8.82  -0.7  2
 13 #  135 Marcia Hughes      79 Northern Sub-AUS          8.83  -0.7  2
 14 #  207 Alice Smillie      07 Old Virgilia-AUS          8.85  -0.7  2
 15 #  226 Lucette Crombie    12 Sandy Bay Ha-AUS          9.00  -0.7  2
 16 #  257 Stella Moore       09 Sandy Bay Ha-AUS          9.21  -0.7  2
 17 #   63 Rebecca Mathers    02 Old Virgilia-AUS         12.09  -0.7  2
 18 #  143 Izzy King          04 Sandy Bay Ha-AUS         18.63  -0.7  2

Women 100 Metre Run
========================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind H#
========================================================================
  1 #  150 Kayedel Smith      06 Northern Sub-AUS         12.29   0.8  1
  2 #  311 Kiani Allen        99 Eastern Subu-AUS         12.32   0.8  1
  3 #  216 Nell Terry         07 Sandy Bay Ha-AUS         12.65   0.8  1
  4 #  286 Violet Bennett     09 Sandy Bay Ha-AUS         12.99   0.8  1
  5 #  147 Isla Werkman       09 Old Virgilia-AUS         13.05   0.8  1
  6 #   94 Madeleine Sinquin  12 Sandy Bay Ha-AUS         13.28   0.8  1
  7 #  285 Daisy Bennett      07 Sandy Bay Ha-AUS         13.64   0.8  1
  8 #  290 Charli Smith       12 Old Virgilia-AUS         14.04  -1.8  2
  9 #  158 Estelle Gibbs      11 Sandy Bay Ha-AUS         14.10  -1.8  2
 10 #  233 Madi Casey         02 University o-AUS         14.12   0.8  1
 11 #  135 Marcia Hughes      79 Northern Sub-AUS         14.28  -1.8  2
 12 #  173 Carina Bonifacio   75 Sandy Bay Ha-AUS         14.69  -1.8  2
 13 #  257 Stella Moore       09 Sandy Bay Ha-AUS         14.83  -1.8  2
 14 #  207 Alice Smillie      07 Old Virgilia-AUS         15.12   0.8  1
 15 #  312 Catherine Bell     12 Sandy Bay Ha-AUS         15.98  -1.8  2
 16 #  143 Izzy King          04 Sandy Bay Ha-AUS         30.34  -1.8  2

Women 400 Metre Run
================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals
================================================================
  1 #  270 Mia George         12 Sandy Bay Ha-AUS       1:02.52
  2 #  128 Jasmine Taylor     11 Sandy Bay Ha-AUS       1:04.64
  3 #  173 Carina Bonifacio   75 Sandy Bay Ha-AUS       1:07.84
  4 #  155 Emily Hardie       10 Old Virgilia-AUS       1:11.34
  5 #  217 Eliza Colman       13 Sandy Bay Ha-AUS       1:12.23
  6 #  207 Alice Smillie      07 Old Virgilia-AUS       1:12.55
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Women 1000 Metre Run
================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals
================================================================
  1 #  129 Violet Owen        09 Sandy Bay Ha-AUS       2:50.22
            35.62 (35.62)    1:47.26 (1:11.64)
  2 #  274 Avalon Forbes      06 Northern Sub-AUS       2:54.96
            35.43 (35.43)    1:47.53 (1:12.10)
  3 #  142 Ava Lindquist      11 Sandy Bay Ha-AUS       2:55.48
            35.38 (35.38)    1:47.94 (1:12.56)
  4 #   74 Rachel Horsham     06 Sandy Bay Ha-AUS       3:07.83
            37.28 (37.28)    1:54.07 (1:16.79)
  5 #  121 Mia Bannister      13 Eastern Subu-AUS       3:13.20
            37.44 (37.44)    1:54.25 (1:16.81)
  6 #   30 Eloise Fisher      84 Eastern Subu-AUS       3:17.04
            38.09 (38.09)    1:57.16 (1:19.08)
  7 #  202 Libby Crispin      10 Sandy Bay Ha-AUS       3:20.40
            37.89 (37.89)    1:57.68 (1:19.79)
  8 #  217 Eliza Colman       13 Sandy Bay Ha-AUS       3:33.73
            40.12 (40.12)    2:08.91 (1:28.80)
  9 #   77 Mimi Grayson       11 Sandy Bay Ha-AUS       3:35.31
            40.54 (40.54)    2:09.07 (1:28.54)

Women 3000 Metre Run
================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals
================================================================
  1 #  146 Emma Little        68 Sandy Bay Ha-AUS      14:55.04
            53.40 (53.40)    2:44.18 (1:50.79)    4:39.25 (1:55.08)    6:37.09 (1:57.84)
        8:42.52 (2:05.43)   10:49.22 (2:06.70)   12:57.92 (2:08.71)   14:55.04 (1:57.12)
  2 #   41 Holly Smee         98 Sandy Bay Ha-AUS      14:55.06
            53.33 (53.33)    2:44.22 (1:50.89)    4:39.29 (1:55.08)    6:37.16 (1:57.87)
        8:42.58 (2:05.43)   10:49.18 (2:06.60)   12:57.79 (2:08.62)   14:55.06 (1:57.27)

Women 3000 Metre Steeplechase 76.2cm
================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals
================================================================
  1 #  183 Jessica Smith      07 Northern Sub-AUS      10:57.70
            10.63 (10.63)    1:37.93 (1:27.30)    3:06.37 (1:28.44)    4:37.70 (1:31.34)
        6:10.79 (1:33.09)    7:46.97 (1:36.19)    9:24.20 (1:37.23)   10:57.70 (1:33.50)
  2 #  106 Pia Abberton       08 Sandy Bay Ha-AUS      12:57.54
            11.30 (11.30)    1:46.88 (1:35.59)    3:28.95 (1:42.07)    5:20.24 (1:51.29)
        7:14.75 (1:54.52)    9:16.71 (2:01.96)   11:11.53 (1:54.83)   12:57.54 (1:46.01)
 -- #  303 Ella Atkins        05 Old Virgilia-AUS           DNF
            10.40 (10.40)    1:37.53 (1:27.13)    3:05.85 (1:28.32)    4:35.95 (1:30.11)

Women High Jump
================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals
================================================================
  1 #  155 Emily Hardie       10 Old Virgilia-AUS         1.40m
     1.10 1.25 1.30 1.35 1.40 1.45
        O    O    O   XO    O  XXX
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Women Long Jump S1
=====================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind
=====================================================================
  1 #  193 Amaro Otto         12 Old Virgilia-AUS         4.81m  -1.1
     4.67m(-1.9) FOUL(0.5) 4.68m(-0.8) 4.81m(-1.1)
  2 #  165 Estelle Nicholas   09 Old Virgilia-AUS         4.78m  -2.6
     4.61m(-0.7) 4.69m(-1.9) 4.78m(-2.6) 4.47m(-3.5)
  3 #   20 Sophie Young       01 Eastern Subu-AUS         4.77m  -1.8
     4.70m(-0.3) FOUL(0.1) 4.52m(-1.5) 4.77m(-1.8)
  4 #  110 Amelia Steedman    08 Old Virgilia-AUS         4.50m  -0.3
     4.21m(-1.4) 4.50m(-0.3) 4.36m(-1.4) FOUL(-1.7)
  5 #  290 Charli Smith       12 Old Virgilia-AUS         4.31m  -1.4
     4.31m(-1.4) 4.28m(-0.1) 4.30m(-0.9)
  6 #  301 Olivia Young       98 Eastern Subu-AUS         4.08m  -1.2
     FOUL(-1.4) 4.04m(+0.0) FOUL(-1.9) 4.08m(-1.2)
  7 #  226 Lucette Crombie    12 Sandy Bay Ha-AUS         3.88m  -0.8
     3.57m(-0.9) 3.88m(-0.8)

Women Shot Put 4kg
================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals
================================================================
  1 #   17 Kaitlyn Fassina    90 University o-AUS        14.45m
      13.88m  13.99m  FOUL  FOUL  13.12m  14.45m
  2 #  114 Bailey Van Den Br  08 Old Virgilia-AUS        12.39m
      10.85m  10.57m  11.27m  11.83m  11.80m  12.39m
  3 #   58 Rachel Hosie       02 Eastern Subu-AUS        10.52m
      10.52m  10.39m  10.20m  10.05m
  4 #   63 Rebecca Mathers    02 Old Virgilia-AUS         7.34m
      7.34m  6.07m  FOUL  7.15m
  5 #   30 Eloise Fisher      84 Eastern Subu-AUS         5.75m
      5.75m    x

Women Shot Put 3kg
================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals
================================================================
  1 #   27 Palepa Leauma      10 Eastern Subu-AUS        11.57m
      11.57m  10.79m  10.83m
  2 #   64 Adele Woodward     12 Old Virgilia-AUS         7.61m
      7.07m  7.42m  7.61m  7.61m
  2 #  282 Maggie Rae         11 Old Virgilia-AUS         7.61m
      7.61m  6.91m  7.46m  7.54m
  4 #  198 Tracy Canham       72 University o-AUS         7.52m
      7.52m  7.20m
  5 #   65 Elsie Woodward     14 Old Virgilia-AUS         6.26m
      6.15m  6.26m
  6 #  203 Tegan Dench        09 Old Virgilia-AUS         6.23m
      5.77m  6.10m  6.23m

Women Discus Throw 1kg
================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals
================================================================
  1 #   58 Rachel Hosie       02 Eastern Subu-AUS        36.63m
      FOUL  35.10m  FOUL  FOUL  35.13m  36.63m
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....Women Discus Throw 1kg
  2 #  167 Milah Hatten       09 Old Virgilia-AUS        34.65m
      34.65m  32.90m  23.92m  29.24m  33.77m  FOUL
  3 #   64 Adele Woodward     12 Old Virgilia-AUS        28.39m
      28.39m  FOUL x   22.02m
  4 #   63 Rebecca Mathers    02 Old Virgilia-AUS        19.84m
      FOUL  19.84m  FOUL  FOUL
  5 #  198 Tracy Canham       72 University o-AUS        18.33m
      17.78m  18.33m  18.09m
  6 #   65 Elsie Woodward     14 Old Virgilia-AUS        16.68m
      16.68m  FOUL  14.58m
  7 #   30 Eloise Fisher      84 Eastern Subu-AUS        15.30m
      14.96m  14.69m  15.30m
  8 #  155 Emily Hardie       10 Old Virgilia-AUS        14.88m
      FOUL  14.85m
 -- #   27 Palepa Leauma      10 Eastern Subu-AUS          FOUL
      FOUL  FOUL  FOUL

Women Discus Throw 750g
================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals
================================================================
  1 #  203 Tegan Dench        09 Old Virgilia-AUS        19.55m
      19.47m  19.46m  19.55m  17.80m

Women Hammer Throw
================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals
================================================================
  1 #   27 Palepa Leauma      10 Eastern Subu-AUS        59.61m  3Kg
      59.61m  55.09m  58.30m  59.55m  FOUL  FOUL
  2 #   18 Emma Keleher       98 University o-AUS        58.33m  4Kg
      54.17m  53.57m  56.82m  58.33m  FOUL  FOUL
  3 #   56 Arielle Cannell    08 Eastern Subu-AUS        54.24m  4Kg
      54.24m  FOUL  52.23m  FOUL  50.23m  52.25m
  4 #   58 Rachel Hosie       02 Eastern Subu-AUS        52.62m  4Kg
      FOUL  46.88m  52.00m  FOUL  52.62m  FOUL

Men 60 Metre Dash
========================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind H#
========================================================================
  1 #   10 Jagga Pybus        01 Sandy Bay Ha-AUS          6.82  -0.9  1
  2 #  326 Jackson Vukic      07 Northern Sub-AUS          7.11  -0.9  1
  3 #  316 Asthika Koswattag  97 Eastern Subu-AUS          7.13  -0.9  1
  4 #  194 John Howe          85 Sandy Bay Ha-AUS          7.18  -0.9  1
  5 #  288 Ryan Cooper        99 Old Virgilia-AUS          7.23  -0.9  1
  6 #  284 Jack Akl           06 Sandy Bay Ha-AUS          7.29  -0.9  1
  7 #  108 Max Garwood        10 Sandy Bay Ha-AUS          7.44  -1.1  2
  7 #  186 Shaun White        08 Northern Sub-AUS          7.44  -1.1  2
  9 #  177 Josh Mcguire       09 Northern Sub-AUS          7.50  -1.1  2
 10 # 3251 Matthew Hosie      98 Athletics Es-AUS          7.51  -1.1  2
 11 #   96 George Downie      08 Sandy Bay Ha-AUS          7.52  -1.1  2
 12 #  170 Alan Sharp-Paul    78 University o-AUS          7.59  -0.9  1
 13 #  211 Cooper Smythe      07 Northern Sub-AUS          7.60  -0.9  1
 14 #  159 Oliver Nogajski    07 Sandy Bay Ha-AUS          7.63  -0.9  1
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....Men 60 Metre Dash
 15 #  157 Isaac Parnell      07 Sandy Bay Ha-AUS          7.68  -1.1  2
 16 #  208 Liam Smith         09 Sandy Bay Ha-AUS          7.77  -1.1  2
 17 #  239 Baylee Turner      08 Northern Sub-AUS          7.91  -1.1  2
 18 #   87 Sam Essex          05 Sandy Bay Ha-AUS          7.96  -2.3  3
 19 #  256 Billy French       06 Eastern Subu-AUS          7.98  -2.3  3
 20 #   15 Alexander McKillo  01 Old Virgilia-AUS          8.06  -2.3  3
 21 #  268 Kane Elliott       11 Northern Sub-AUS          8.14  -2.3  3
 22 #   72 Maxim Otahal       12 Sandy Bay Ha-AUS          8.17  -2.3  3
 23 #  140 Archie Dixon       10 Eastern Subu-AUS          8.38  -1.1  2
 24 #  236 River Howe         12 Sandy Bay Ha-AUS          8.80  -2.3  3
 25 #  125 Vijay Archer       14 University o-AUS          9.29  -2.3  3
 26 #  189 Greg Mann          63 Northern Sub-AUS         11.41  -2.3  3
 27 #  224 Christopher Alber  01 Eastern Subu-AUS         13.80  -2.3  3

Men 100 Metre Run
========================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind H#
========================================================================
  1 #   10 Jagga Pybus        01 Sandy Bay Ha-AUS         10.68  -0.9  1
  2 #  288 Ryan Cooper        99 Old Virgilia-AUS         11.15  -0.9  1
  3 #  316 Asthika Koswattag  97 Eastern Subu-AUS         11.16  -0.9  1
  4 #  326 Jackson Vukic      07 Northern Sub-AUS         11.20  -0.9  1
  5 #  322 Nathanael Oakley   07 Eastern Subu-AUS         11.34  -0.9  1
  6 #  194 John Howe          85 Sandy Bay Ha-AUS         11.41  -0.9  1
  7 #  284 Jack Akl           06 Sandy Bay Ha-AUS         11.59  -0.9  1
  7 #  204 Jasper Mason       10 Sandy Bay Ha-AUS         11.59  -1.9  2
  9 #  319 Maddox Woolley     09 Old Virgilia-AUS         11.73  -1.9  2
 10 #  177 Josh Mcguire       09 Northern Sub-AUS         11.75  -0.9  1
 11 #   91 Mitchell Walker    05 Old Virgilia-AUS         11.76  -1.9  2
 12 #  108 Max Garwood        10 Sandy Bay Ha-AUS         11.78  -0.9  1
 13 #  218 Conor Moy          09 Sandy Bay Ha-AUS         11.83   0.2  3
 14 #  186 Shaun White        08 Northern Sub-AUS         11.90  -1.9  2
 15 # 3251 Matthew Hosie      98 Athletics Es-AUS         11.94  -1.9  2
 16 #  159 Oliver Nogajski    07 Sandy Bay Ha-AUS         11.97  -1.9  2
 17 #  299 Keith Jansen       09 Sandy Bay Ha-AUS         12.07  -1.9  2
 18 #   96 George Downie      08 Sandy Bay Ha-AUS         12.10  -0.9  1
 19 #  170 Alan Sharp-Paul    78 University o-AUS         12.16  -1.9  2
 20 #  219 James Moy          06 Sandy Bay Ha-AUS         12.28   0.2  3
 21 #  157 Isaac Parnell      07 Sandy Bay Ha-AUS         12.37  -1.9  2
 22 #  208 Liam Smith         09 Sandy Bay Ha-AUS         12.46  -1.9  2
 23 #  239 Baylee Turner      08 Northern Sub-AUS         12.60   0.2  3
 24 #   15 Alexander McKillo  01 Old Virgilia-AUS         12.61   0.2  3
 25 #   68 James Barling      09 Sandy Bay Ha-AUS         12.76   0.2  3
 26 #   72 Maxim Otahal       12 Sandy Bay Ha-AUS         12.83   0.2  3
 27 #  144 Oliver Downie      11 Sandy Bay Ha-AUS         12.97   0.2  3
 28 #  471 Jack Allie         11 North Launceston         12.98   0.2  3
 29 #  195 Jude Pamplin       10 Sandy Bay Ha-AUS         13.21  -2.4  4
 30 #  214 Oliver Kingston    10 Sandy Bay Ha-AUS         13.45  -2.4  4
 31 #  236 River Howe         12 Sandy Bay Ha-AUS         14.04  -2.4  4
 32 #  125 Vijay Archer       14 University o-AUS         15.39  -2.4  4
 33 #  189 Greg Mann          63 Northern Sub-AUS         23.04  -2.4  4
 34 #  224 Christopher Alber  01 Eastern Subu-AUS         24.10  -2.4  4
 35 #   38 David Cresswell    50 Northern Sub-AUS         26.47  -2.4  4
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Men 400 Metre Run
===================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 #  260 Samuel Lewis-John  00 University o-AUS         51.10   1
  2 #  382 James Buist        09 North West Athle-AU      52.63   1
  3 #  218 Conor Moy          09 Sandy Bay Ha-AUS         53.36   1
  4 #  172 Maverick Smalley   06 University o-AUS         53.88   1
  5 #   26 Brandon Clark      93 Northern Sub-AUS         55.08   1
  6 #  144 Oliver Downie      11 Sandy Bay Ha-AUS         55.83   2
  7 #   45 Mark Viviers       10 Sandy Bay Ha-AUS         56.27   1
  8 #  195 Jude Pamplin       10 Sandy Bay Ha-AUS         57.18   2
  9 #  471 Jack Allie         11 North Launceston         57.24   1
 10 #   68 James Barling      09 Sandy Bay Ha-AUS         59.72   2
 11 #  236 River Howe         12 Sandy Bay Ha-AUS       1:00.05   2
 12 #  271 Conor Hicks        00 Eastern Subu-AUS       1:00.78   2
 13 #  256 Billy French       06 Eastern Subu-AUS       1:03.46   2
 14 #  136 George Cowley      14 Northern Sub-AUS       1:12.65   2
 15 #   38 David Cresswell    50 Northern Sub-AUS       2:53.00   2

Men 1000 Metre Run
===================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 #  187 Luke Palmer        07 Eastern Subu-AUS       2:28.15   1
            28.94 (28.94)      1:27.48 (58.55)    2:28.15 (1:00.68)
  2 #  163 Travis Round       07 Old Virgilia-AUS       2:34.54   1
            29.20 (29.20)      1:28.18 (58.99)    2:34.54 (1:06.37)
  3 #  118 Lachlan Sheen      06 Sandy Bay Ha-AUS       2:35.35   1
            29.66 (29.66)    1:30.51 (1:00.85)    2:35.35 (1:04.85)
  4 #  206 Arden Petersen     10 Northern Sub-AUS       2:36.36   1
            30.13 (30.13)    1:31.62 (1:01.50)    2:36.36 (1:04.75)
  5 #  378 Cameron Bodnar     11 North West Athle-AU    2:36.94   1
            30.38 (30.38)    1:31.87 (1:01.49)    2:36.94 (1:05.08)
  6 #  227 Jake Burt          12 Sandy Bay Ha-AUS       2:41.19   1
            32.10 (32.10)    1:38.16 (1:06.06)    2:41.19 (1:03.04)
  7 #   48 William Harding    81 Sandy Bay Ha-AUS       2:44.13   1
            31.97 (31.97)    1:37.90 (1:05.94)    2:44.13 (1:06.23)
  8 #  275 Henry Forbes       08 Northern Sub-AUS       2:47.18   2
            33.07 (33.07)    1:41.41 (1:08.34)    2:47.18 (1:05.77)
  9 #  391 Joshua Febey       97 North West Athle-AU    2:49.82   2
            33.91 (33.91)    1:44.63 (1:10.72)    2:49.82 (1:05.19)
 10 #   92 Douglas Poskitt    11 Sandy Bay Ha-AUS       2:49.94   1
            32.44 (32.44)    1:41.19 (1:08.75)    2:49.94 (1:08.76)
 11 #  140 Archie Dixon       10 Eastern Subu-AUS       2:50.56   1
            32.58 (32.58)    1:40.82 (1:08.25)    2:50.56 (1:09.74)
 12 #  230 Brodie McIntyre    08 Northern Sub-AUS       2:51.34   1
            32.36 (32.36)    1:41.72 (1:09.36)    2:51.34 (1:09.62)
 13 #  242 Mathew Styles      91 Sandy Bay Ha-AUS       2:55.16   2
            33.43 (33.43)    1:42.73 (1:09.31)    2:55.16 (1:12.43)
 14 #  144 Oliver Downie      11 Sandy Bay Ha-AUS       3:07.60   2
            35.39 (35.39)    1:50.52 (1:15.13)    3:07.60 (1:17.08)
 15 #  291 Edward Owen        14 Sandy Bay Ha-AUS       3:30.55   2
            38.85 (38.85)    2:05.01 (1:26.17)    3:30.55 (1:25.55)
 16 #   83 Mark Lyden         81 Sandy Bay Ha-AUS       3:48.53   2
            43.53 (43.53)    2:16.74 (1:33.22)    3:48.53 (1:31.80)
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....Men 1000 Metre Run
 17 #   86 Philip Hniat       62 Northern Sub-AUS       3:58.35   2
            45.50 (45.50)    2:24.83 (1:39.33)    3:58.35 (1:33.52)
 -- #   43 Daniel Smee        71 Sandy Bay Ha-AUS           DNF   2
            35.82 (35.82)    1:51.99 (1:16.17)

Men 3000 Metre Run
================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals
================================================================
  1 #   83 Mark Lyden         81 Sandy Bay Ha-AUS      12:46.64
            47.38 (47.38)    2:28.12 (1:40.75)    4:09.20 (1:41.09)    5:51.06 (1:41.86)
        7:35.30 (1:44.24)    9:20.84 (1:45.55)   11:06.15 (1:45.31)   12:46.64 (1:40.50)

Men 3000 Metre Steeplechase 91.4cm
================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals
================================================================
  1 #  176 Nikolai Costa      08 Eastern Subu-AUS       9:37.00
              9.95 (9.95)    1:28.39 (1:18.44)    2:47.63 (1:19.24)    4:05.99 (1:18.36)
        5:26.27 (1:20.29)    6:49.52 (1:23.25)    8:14.50 (1:24.98)    9:37.00 (1:22.51)
  2 #  181 William Pereira    08 Sandy Bay Ha-AUS       9:59.30
              9.66 (9.66)    1:28.28 (1:18.63)    2:48.77 (1:20.49)    4:11.02 (1:22.26)
        5:35.25 (1:24.24)    7:01.70 (1:26.45)    8:30.98 (1:29.29)    9:59.30 (1:28.32)

Men High Jump
================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals
================================================================
  1 #   24 Jordan Christophe  06 Northern Sub-AUS         1.90m
     1.80 1.85 1.90 1.95
        O   XO  XXO  XXX
  2 #  276 Matthew Purcell    06 University o-AUS         1.60m
     1.60 1.65
        O  XXX
  3 #   86 Philip Hniat       62 Northern Sub-AUS         1.10m
     1.10 1.15
        O  XXX
  3 #   76 Ian Cole           47 Northern Sub-AUS         1.10m
     1.00 1.05 1.10 1.15
        O    O  XXO    P
  5 #  189 Greg Mann          63 Northern Sub-AUS         1.00m
     1.00 1.05
        O    P

Men Long Jump S1
=====================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind
=====================================================================
  1 #  108 Max Garwood        10 Sandy Bay Ha-AUS         6.36m   1.3
     4.33m(-3.6) 6.36m(1.3) 6.09m(-1.3) FOUL(-3.2) 6.19m(+0.0) 5.81m(-1.1)
  2 #  306 Zarian Simcox      04 Eastern Subu-AUS         6.04m  -2.4
     4.34m(-0.6) 5.72m(-1.3) 6.04m(-2.4) 5.97m(-1.4)
  3 #  204 Jasper Mason       10 Sandy Bay Ha-AUS         5.73m  +0.0
     5.73m(+0.0) 5.27m(0.9) FOUL(-1.6)
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....Men Long Jump S1
  4 #  256 Billy French       06 Eastern Subu-AUS         5.45m  -0.6
     5.22m(-1.3) 5.45m(-0.6) 4.70m(-0.0)
  5 #   72 Maxim Otahal       12 Sandy Bay Ha-AUS         5.44m  -2.8
     5.11m(-2.9) 4.94m(-0.6) 5.44m(-2.8)
  6 #   87 Sam Essex          05 Sandy Bay Ha-AUS         5.41m  -2.7
     4.22m(-2.2) FOUL(0.9) 5.41m(-2.7)
  7 #  239 Baylee Turner      08 Northern Sub-AUS         4.93m  -1.6
     4.93m(-1.6) FOUL(-2.1) FOUL(-4.1) 4.59m(-1.4)
  8 #  125 Vijay Archer       14 University o-AUS         4.36m  -2.0
     4.36m(-2.0) 4.03m(-1.2) 3.81m(-3.5)
  9 #   76 Ian Cole           47 Northern Sub-AUS         2.86m  -1.7
     2.72m(-0.7) 2.86m(-1.7) 2.72m(-0.0)
 10 #  189 Greg Mann          63 Northern Sub-AUS         2.43m  -0.9
     2.43m(-0.9)    x
 11 #  224 Christopher Alber  01 Eastern Subu-AUS         1.36m  -2.6
     1.36m(-2.6) FOUL(-3.3)

Men Shot Put 6kg
================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals
================================================================
  1 #  244 Xavier Leauma      08 Eastern Subu-AUS        16.92m
      16.74m  16.19m  16.92m  16.49m  16.87m  16.19m
  2 #   60 Michael Brideson   68 Tasmanian Ma-AUS        10.61m
      10.23m  9.53m  10.19m  10.61m
  3 #   43 Daniel Smee        71 Sandy Bay Ha-AUS         8.02m
      7.88m  7.40m  8.02m  6.92m

Men Shot Put 5kg
================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals
================================================================
  1 #  208 Liam Smith         09 Sandy Bay Ha-AUS        11.27m
      FOUL  11.27m  FOUL  11.11m
  2 #   47 Maddox Day         10 Sandy Bay Ha-AUS         8.93m
      8.93m  0.38m  8.85m  8.35m
  3 #  189 Greg Mann          63 Northern Sub-AUS         8.48m
      8.48m  7.48m
  4 #   40 Michael Driessen   65 Eastern Subu-AUS         7.45m
      6.87m  FOUL  7.45m

Men Shot Put 7.26kg
================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals
================================================================
  1 #   14 Jackson Mellor     03 Sandy Bay Ha-AUS        13.73m
      13.13m  11.85m  12.59m  12.71m  FOUL  13.73m
  2 # 3251 Matthew Hosie      98 Athletics Es-AUS        11.36m
      10.66m  FOUL  11.11m  11.36m
  3 #   49 Ryan Day           81 Sandy Bay Ha-AUS         9.50m
      8.80m  9.07m  9.41m  9.50m
  4 #   83 Mark Lyden         81 Sandy Bay Ha-AUS         6.89m
         6.72m  6.89m
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Men Shot Put 3kg
================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals
================================================================
  1 #  224 Christopher Alber  01 Eastern Subu-AUS         4.73m
      4.28m  4.35m  4.73m

Men Shot Put 4kg
================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals
================================================================
  1 #  127 Lucas Pizzoni      11 Sandy Bay Ha-AUS        10.07m
      9.51m  9.69m  9.48m  10.07m
  2 #   84 Patrick Wayne Fle  47 Northern Sub-AUS         4.09m
      4.09m    x

Men Discus Throw 1kg
================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals
================================================================
  1 #  115 Lewis Thorpe       11 Old Virgilia-AUS        48.92m
      42.67m  48.92m  43.98m  45.16m  42.99m  46.93m
  2 #  127 Lucas Pizzoni      11 Sandy Bay Ha-AUS        39.00m
      38.74m  37.54m  36.21m  36.52m  39.00m  FOUL
  3 #  189 Greg Mann          63 Northern Sub-AUS        28.42m
      FOUL  26.66m  28.42m  PASS
  4 #   72 Maxim Otahal       12 Sandy Bay Ha-AUS        25.51m
      21.74m  24.82m  25.51m
  5 #   76 Ian Cole           47 Northern Sub-AUS        22.02m
      21.86m  22.02m  21.82m
  6 #   84 Patrick Wayne Fle  47 Northern Sub-AUS        13.50m
      13.50m    x
  7 #  224 Christopher Alber  01 Eastern Subu-AUS         7.97m
      7.46m  7.97m  7.39m

Men Discus Throw 1.5kg
================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals
================================================================
  1 #  204 Jasper Mason       10 Sandy Bay Ha-AUS        35.72m
      FOUL  FOUL  35.72m  PASS
  2 #   60 Michael Brideson   68 Tasmanian Ma-AUS        33.79m
      33.18m  FOUL  33.30m  33.79m
  3 #   47 Maddox Day         10 Sandy Bay Ha-AUS        27.67m
      27.67m  FOUL  24.92m  23.49m

Men Discus Throw 750g
================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals
================================================================
  1 #  125 Vijay Archer       14 University o-AUS        19.17m
      18.36m  FOUL  19.17m
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Men Discus Throw 2kg
================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals
================================================================
  1 #   14 Jackson Mellor     03 Sandy Bay Ha-AUS        41.79m
      41.79m  40.20m  FOUL  FOUL  40.31m  41.48m
  2 # 3251 Matthew Hosie      98 Athletics Es-AUS        32.93m
      31.76m  32.93m  31.98m  FOUL
  3 #   49 Ryan Day           81 Sandy Bay Ha-AUS        26.63m
      24.93m  24.40m  26.23m  26.63m
  4 #   83 Mark Lyden         81 Sandy Bay Ha-AUS        21.88m
      20.43m  20.70m  20.98m  21.88m

Men Hammer Throw
================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals
================================================================
  1 #  244 Xavier Leauma      08 Eastern Subu-AUS        70.32m  6Kg TAS U19 U20 Rec
      67.28m  64.85m  FOUL  FOUL  70.32m  FOUL
  2 #   14 Jackson Mellor     03 Sandy Bay Ha-AUS        56.38m  7.26Kg
      FOUL  52.76m  FOUL  FOUL  56.19m  56.38m
  3 #  151 Michael Mullarvey  72 University o-AUS        29.62m  7.26Kg
      FOUL  27.38m  27.92m  28.73m  29.62m  29.62m

Mixed 4x100 Metre Relay
================================================================
    Team                                                 Finals
================================================================
  1 Old Virgilians & Assoc Athleti  'A'                   45.79
     1) #288 Ryan Cooper 99             2) #147 Isla Werkman 09
     3) #91 Mitchell Walker 05          4) #114 Bailey Van Den Broek 08
  2 Old Virgilians & Assoc Athleti  'B'                   49.72
     1) #163 Travis Round 07            2) #110 Amelia Steedman 08
     3) #319 Maddox Woolley 09          4) #165 Estelle Nicholas 09
  3 Sandy Bay Harrier Club  'B'                           49.92
     1) #204 Jasper Mason 10            2) #158 Estelle Gibbs 11
     3) #108 Max Garwood 10             4) #270 Mia George 12
  4 Sandy Bay Harrier Club  'A'                           52.35
     1) #227 Jake Burt 12               2) #312 Catherine Bell 12
     3) #72 Maxim Otahal 12             4) #94 Madeleine Sinquin van Sante
  5 Eastern Suburbs Athletic Club  'A'                    52.81
     1) #306 Zarian Simcox 04           2) #20 Sophie Young 01
     3) #132 Ashton Ford 08             4) #301 Olivia Young 98
  6 Sandy Bay Harrier Club  'C'                           54.44
     1) #218 Conor Moy 09               2) #77 Mimi Grayson 11
     3) #181 William Pereira 08         4) #217 Eliza Colman 13
  7 Sandy Bay Harrier Club  'D'                           55.44
     1) #157 Isaac Parnell 07           2) #106 Pia Abberton 08
     3) #118 Lachlan Sheen 06           4) #117 Hannah Sheen 07


